SPRWS Claim #

20-0034

20-0035

20-0036

20-0037

20-0038

20-0039

20-0040

20-0041

20-0042

20-0043

Date of Injury

10/7/2020

10/19/2020

11/4/2020

11/11/2020

11/12/2020

11/3/2020

12/2/2020

12/2/2020

12/10/2020

12/31/2020

Division

Production

Production

Business

Distribution

Distribution

Distribution

Distribution

Distribution

Distribution

Distribution

EMPLOYEE INJURY SUMMARY

October-December 2020

Job Title

WATER UTILITY WORKER |

WATER UTILITY WORKER |

ACCOUNTANT Il

WATER SYSTEM WORKER Il

CEMENT FINISHER

WATER SYSTEM WORKER Il

WATER SYSTEM WORKER I

DRIVER OPERATOR

WATER SYSTEM WORKER I

WATER SYSTEM WORKER I

Injury Description

Employee was using a hammer to secure fencing material to
fencing poles when a metal shaving flew into his eye.
Employee developed pain in his right shoulder over time from
daily laborer work.

Employee developed pain and burning in hands, arms, and
wrists over time from daily computer key entry.

Employee developed back pain over the course of the work day.

Employee was working outdoors when he slipped on the ice
breaking his fall with his right wrist.

Employee was sent home to quarantine and asked to take a
COVID-19 test when his supervisor tested positive for COVID-19.

Employee experienced lower back pain as he exited his work
truck and felt pain in his hips and legs shortly thereafter.

Employee was exiting his work truck when his left foot slipped.
He grabbed the handle with his left hand to stop his fall and felt
pain in his left shoulder.

Employee was climbing a ladder out of a trench excavation
when he felt pain in his lower back.

Employee developed pain in right knee over time from climbing,
kneeling, and walking on uneven surfaces as part of daily laborer
tasks.

Body Part

Eye

Right Shoulder

Hands, Arms, & Wrists

Lower Back

Right Wrist

COVID-19 Exposure

Lower Back, Hips, & Legs

Left Shoulder

Lower Back

Right Knee



