

EMPLOYEE INJURY SUMMARY

October-December 2020

SPRWS Claim #	Date of Injury	Division	Job Title	Injury Description	Body Part
20-0034	10/7/2020	Production	WATER UTILITY WORKER I	Employee was using a hammer to secure fencing material to fencing poles when a metal shaving flew into his eye.	Eye
20-0035	10/19/2020	Production	WATER UTILITY WORKER I	Employee developed pain in his right shoulder over time from daily laborer work.	Right Shoulder
20-0036	11/4/2020	Business	ACCOUNTANT III	Employee developed pain and burning in hands, arms, and wrists over time from daily computer key entry.	Hands, Arms, & Wrists
20-0037	11/11/2020	Distribution	WATER SYSTEM WORKER II	Employee developed back pain over the course of the work day.	Lower Back
20-0038	11/12/2020	Distribution	CEMENT FINISHER	Employee was working outdoors when he slipped on the ice breaking his fall with his right wrist.	Right Wrist
20-0039	11/3/2020	Distribution	WATER SYSTEM WORKER II	Employee was sent home to quarantine and asked to take a COVID-19 test when his supervisor tested positive for COVID-19.	COVID-19 Exposure
20-0040	12/2/2020	Distribution	WATER SYSTEM WORKER II	Employee experienced lower back pain as he exited his work truck and felt pain in his hips and legs shortly thereafter.	Lower Back, Hips, & Legs
20-0041	12/2/2020	Distribution	DRIVER OPERATOR	Employee was exiting his work truck when his left foot slipped. He grabbed the handle with his left hand to stop his fall and felt pain in his left shoulder.	Left Shoulder
20-0042	12/10/2020	Distribution	WATER SYSTEM WORKER II	Employee was climbing a ladder out of a trench excavation when he felt pain in his lower back.	Lower Back
20-0043	12/31/2020	Distribution	WATER SYSTEM WORKER II	Employee developed pain in right knee over time from climbing, kneeling, and walking on uneven surfaces as part of daily laborer tasks.	Right Knee